2	
) ` (
4	
`	
	l

Form PTO-1594 (Modified) 01 - 26	-2006	
(Rev. 6/93)		
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	Y 45300/52198	
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → → τ ▼ 103166		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Clit/Gemtey Limited (Canada)	Name: Continental Commercial Products, LLC d/b/a	
FMAN, C. Davis A.	Glit/Gemtex	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	•	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Corporation-State	City: Bridgeton State: MO ZIP: 63044	
○ Other <u>Canadian corporation</u>	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Limited Liability Company of the State of	
Other	Delaware	
Execution Date: January 16, 2006	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	designation is attached: Yes 🗵 No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
4.5 _{1.4}	1,224,875	
·		
Additional numbers att	≀ ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of application and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Thomas A. Polcyn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP	☐ Enclosed	
	_	
Street Address: One HS Bank Bland	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One US Bank Plaza	8. Deposit account number:	
	20-0823	
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63101	91/25/2986 I MUELLER - 99999937 209822 1224875	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 01 FC:8521 49.88 DA	
	(10.00 pm	
9. Statement and signature.	······································	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	1\1\lambda	

Thomas A. Polcyn Name of Person Signing

Signature

1-20-06

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Glit/Gemtex Limited (Canada), a Canadian corporation having offices at 60 Belfield Road, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M9W 1G1 ("Assignor") is the owner of the trademark GEMTEX for coated abrasives, namely, abrasive discs for portable machine tools, and U.S. Trademark Registration Number 1,224,875 therefor, which registered January 25, 1983 (hereinafter the trademark GEMTEX and Registration Number 1,224,875 are referred to collectively as the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Continental Commercial Products, LLC d/b/a Glit/Gemtex, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware having offices at 305 Rock Industrial Park Drive, Bridgeton, Missouri 63044 ("Continental Commercial Products"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, the covenants and obligations set forth below, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Continental Commercial Products the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue for, and recover for, any past infringements thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Continental Commercial Products, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had no sale and assignment of said Trademark been made. Assignor further agrees to execute such further documents reasonably required by Continental Commercial Products to secure and enforce the rights granted to Continental Commercial Products under this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this assignment as of the dates shown below.

By:	ANTE
—/ Amii	r Rosenthal
	etary and Assistant Treas
	1/16/06
Date	
	•
: SS	

STATE OF Connecticut
COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN

On this flat day of January 2006 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of New Have a State of Counterficat personally appeared Amir Rosenthal, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year Mary A. Sallaway last above written.

My Commission Expires: 4/30/2009

RECORDED: 01/23/2006

3279990

TRADEMARK REEL: 003291 FRAME: 0988